



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4072 OF 2024

Sudhakar Somsing Pawar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,

through the Secretary Health Dept. & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. D. Vyas, Addl. G. P. a/w. Ms. P. B. Chavan, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR,
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.

DATE : 30th APRIL 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. The time granted to the State of Maharashtra to file Affidavit-in-reply is extended by a period of one week from today.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.]