



2026:BHC-AS:14716-DB

Board Sr.No.:-12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4072 OF 2024**

Sudhakar S/o Somsing Pawar ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
Heath Dept. And Anr

Adv Ashok Dinkar Raut [Through VC] for Petitioner  
Dr Birendra Saraf, AG for Respdt./State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 12/11/2024.  
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**