



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.4072 OF 2024

Sudhakar s/o Somsing @ Soma Pawar ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shruti Vyas, Addl. G.P. and Ms. Vrishali Raje, A.G.P. for the
Respondent-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 19th JUNE 2025***

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. A praecipe has been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking extension of time to carry out the amendment, as permitted by this Court vide order dated 12th November 2024.
2. Accordingly, time to carry out the amendment is extended by a period of two weeks.
3. Stand over to 10th July 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.