



Ingale

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.02.25
09:25:59 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4072 OF 2024

Sudhakar S/o Somsing @ Soma Pawar ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr.Ashok Raut, for the Petitioner (through V.C.).
Mr. D.P. Singh, for Respondent No.4.
Smt. D.S.Deshmukh, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Swaraj Jadhav as Amicus Curie present.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. We request Mr.Swaraj Jadhav to appear as Amicus Curie and assist us in this matter. Copy of the petition be handed over by the office to Mr. Swaraj Jadhav during the course of the day.
2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 10/03/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)